Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the Washington Community Schools ("Corporation") and Mark Arnold (JH Principal). Mark Arnold is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

- 1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning July 1, 2024 and ending on June 30, 2025. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)*
- 2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of 220 days. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)*
- Unless governed by an existing collective bargaining agreement, or as discussed pursuant to Ind.
   Code 20-29-6-7, the number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is
   [ ]. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)
- 4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$101,663.94 during the school year. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)*
- 5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in <u>26 installments</u> on a <u>biweekly basis</u>. *Ind. Code* 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)
- 6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(e) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
- 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this 13th day of November, 2024.

Teacher

School Corporation by

Attested:

Superintendent

President

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the Washington Community Schools ("Corporation") and <u>Christopher Ashworth</u> (HS Assistant Principal). Christopher Ashworth a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

- 1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning <u>July 1, 2024</u>, and ending on <u>June 30, 2025</u>. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)*
- 2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of 210 days. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)*
- 3. Unless governed by an existing collective bargaining agreement, or as discussed pursuant to Ind.

  Code 20-29-6-7, the number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is

  [ ]. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)
- 4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$79,611.65 during the school year. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)*
- 5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in <u>26 installments</u> on a <u>biweekly basis</u>. *Ind. Code* 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)
- 6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(e) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
- 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this 13th day of November, 2024.

Teacher

School Corporate

ttested:

Superintendent

Cassatani

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the Washington Community Schools ("Corporation") and Cody Chapman (RTZ Grant Director). Cody Chapman is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

- 1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning <u>July 1, 2024</u>, and ending on <u>June 30, 2025</u>. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)*
- 2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of 210 days. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)*
- Unless governed by an existing collective bargaining agreement, or as discussed pursuant to Ind.
   Code 20-29-6-7, the number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is
   [ ]. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)
- 4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$84,587.38 of annual salary] during the school year. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)*
- 5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in <u>26 installments</u> on a <u>biweekly basis</u>. *Ind. Code* 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)
- 6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(e) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
- 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this 13th day of November, 2024.

Teacher

School Corpora

ttested:

Superintendent

President

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the Washington Community Schools ("Corporation") and <u>Caleb Cherry</u> (Elementary Principal). <u>Caleb Cherry</u> is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

- 1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning <u>July 1, 2024</u>, and ending on <u>June 30, 2025</u>. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)*
- 2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of 210 days. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)*
- Unless governed by an existing collective bargaining agreement, or as discussed pursuant to Ind.
   Code 20-29-6-7, the number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is
   [ ]. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)
- 4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$86,645.82 during the school year. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)*
- 5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in <u>26 installments</u> on a <u>biweekly basis</u>. *Ind. Code* 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1).
- 6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(e) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
- 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this 13th day of November, 2024.

Teacher

School Corporation by:

ttested:

Superintendent

President

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the Washington Community Schools ("Corporation") and <u>Larry Cochren</u> (Athletic Director). <u>Larry Cochren</u> is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

- 1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning <u>July 1, 2024</u>, and ending on <u>June 30, 2025</u>. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)*
- 2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of 215 days. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)*
- 3. Unless governed by an existing collective bargaining agreement, or as discussed pursuant to Ind.

  Code 20-29-6-7, the number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is

  [ ]. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)
- 4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$94,369.20 during the school year. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)*
- 5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in 26 installments on a biweekly basis. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)
- 6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(e) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
- 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this 13th day of November, 2024.

Teacher /

President

Superintendent

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the Washington Community Schools ("Corporation") and <a href="Emily Davis">Emily Davis</a> (Elementary Dean of Students). <a href="Emily Davis">Emily Davis</a> is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

- 1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning <u>July 1, 2024</u>, and ending on <u>June 30, 2025</u>. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)*
- 2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of 192 days. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)*
- Unless governed by an existing collective bargaining agreement, or as discussed pursuant to Ind.
   Code 20-29-6-7, the number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is
   [ ]. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)
- 4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$73,106.80 during the school year. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)*
- 5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in 26 installments on a biweekly basis. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)
- 6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(e) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
- 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this 13th day of November, 2024.

Teacher .

School Corporation by:

Presiden

Superintendent

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the Washington Community Schools ("Corporation") and <u>Kevin Frank</u> (Superintendent). <u>Kevin Frank</u> is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

- 1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning <u>July 1, 2024</u>, and ending on <u>June 30, 2025</u>. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)*
- 2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of 260 days. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)*
- Unless governed by an existing collective bargaining agreement, or as discussed pursuant to Ind.
   Code 20-29-6-7, the number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is
   [ ]. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)
- 4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of  $\frac{$128,073.75}{}$  during the school year. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)*
- 5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in <u>26 installments</u> on a <u>biweekly</u> basis. *Ind. Code* 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)
- 6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(e) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
- 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this 13th day of November, 2024.

Pline I rank

Attested:

School Corporate

President

perintendent

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the Washington Community Schools ("Corporation") and Rhiannon Fry (Elementary Principal). Rhiannon Fry is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

- 1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning July 1, 2024, and ending on June 30, 2025. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)*
- 2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of 210 days. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)*
- Unless governed by an existing collective bargaining agreement, or as discussed pursuant to Ind.
   Code 20-29-6-7, the number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is
   [ ]. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)
- 4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$\frac{\\$\\$81,553.40}{\} during the school year. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)*
- 5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in <u>26 installments</u> on a <u>biweekly basis</u>. *Ind. Code* 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)
- 6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(e) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
- 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this 13th day of November, 2024.

Teacher

School Copporation b

Presic

Attested:

Superintendent

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the Washington Community Schools ("Corporation") and Brian Holland (HS Principal). Brian Holland is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

- 1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning July 1, 2024, and ending on June 30, 2025. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)
- 2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of 230 days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)
- 3. Unless governed by an existing collective bargaining agreement, or as discussed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-29-6-7, the number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is ]. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)
- 4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$102,400.49 during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)
- 5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in 26 installments on a biweekly basis. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)
- 6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(e) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
- 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this 13th day of November, 2024.

chool Corporation by:

Attested:

Superintendent

President

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the Washington Community Schools ("Corporation") and <u>Brenda Meredith</u> (Elementary Dean of Students). Brenda Meredith is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

- 1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning July 1, 2024, and ending on June 30, 2025. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)*
- 2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of 192 days. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)*
- Unless governed by an existing collective bargaining agreement, or as discussed pursuant to Ind.
   Code 20-29-6-7, the number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is
   [ ]. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)
- 4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$77,839.81 during the school year. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)*
- 5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in <u>26 installments</u> on a <u>biweekly basis</u>. *Ind. Code* 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)
- 6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(e) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
- 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this 13th day of November, 2024.

Teacher

School Corporation by

Attested:

Superintendent Secretary

\_\_\_\_

President

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the Washington Community Schools ("Corporation") and <u>Kristen Murphy</u> (Elementary Principal). <u>Kristen Murphy</u> is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

- 1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning <u>July 1, 2024</u>, and ending on <u>June 30, 2025</u>. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)*
- 2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of 210 days. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)*
- Unless governed by an existing collective bargaining agreement, or as discussed pursuant to Ind.
   Code 20-29-6-7, the number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is
   [ ]. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)
- 4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$81,553.40 during the school year. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)*
- 5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in <u>26 installments</u> on a <u>biweekly basis</u>. *Ind. Code* 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) *Ind. Code* 20-28-6-5(1)
- 6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(e) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
- 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this 13th day of November, 2024.

Teacher

School Corper

Preside

Attested:

Superintendent

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the Washington Community Schools ("Corporation") and Scott Neidigh (JH Assistant Principal). Scott Neidigh is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

- 1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning <u>July 1, 2024</u>, and ending on <u>June 30, 2025</u>. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)*
- 2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of 200 days. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)*
- Unless governed by an existing collective bargaining agreement, or as discussed pursuant to Ind.
   Code 20-29-6-7, the number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is
   [ ]. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)
- 4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of  $\frac{$83,393.20}{}$  during the school year. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)*
- 5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in <u>26 installments</u> on a <u>biweekly basis</u>. *Ind. Code* 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)
- 6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(e) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
- 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this 13th day of November, 2024.

Teacher

fttested:

School Corporation

President

Superintendent

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the Washington Community Schools ("Corporation") and <u>Steve Peterson</u> (Assistant Superintendent). <u>Steve Peterson</u> is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

- 1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning <u>July 1, 2024</u>, and ending on June 30, 2025. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)*
- 2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of 240 days. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)*
- Unless governed by an existing collective bargaining agreement, or as discussed pursuant to Ind.
   Code 20-29-6-7, the number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is
   [ ]. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)
- 4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$113,195.72 during the school year. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)*
- 5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in 26 installments on a biweekly basis. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)
- 6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(e) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
- 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this 13th day of November, 2024.

leacher

School Corporation

Attested.

ntendent Secretary

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the Washington Community Schools ("Corporation") and <u>K. Jay Wildman</u> (Elementary Principal). <u>K. Jay</u> Wildman is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

- 1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning <u>July 1, 2024</u>, and ending on <u>June 30, 2025</u>. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)*
- 2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists 210 days. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)*
- Unless governed by an existing collective bargaining agreement, or as discussed pursuant to Ind.
   Code 20-29-6-7, the number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is
   [ ]. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)
- 4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$95,823.49 during the school year. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)*
- 5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in <u>26 installments</u> on a <u>biweekly basis</u>. *Ind. Code* 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)
- 6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(e) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
- 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this 13th day of November, 2024.

Teacher

School Corporation by

President

Superintendent